

FIR No.86/2024
PS Badarpur
U/s 394/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Gopal & Ors

19.12.2024

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Gopal, Ankit Verma, Yash Kr @ Azad and Aman in person.
Sh. B.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Aman.
Sh. Durga Prasad, Ld. Counsel for accused Ankit Verma.
Ms. Sharda Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Gopal.
Sh. S.Y. Jamal, Ld. Counsel for accused Yash Kumar @ Azad.
PW- Stenley David absent.
PW- James Rufus in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

PW1- James Rufus, partly examined-in-chief and discharged.

PW1 is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Issue summons to Director, FSL, Rohini to expedite the preparation of FSL Report, in this case and file the same by next date of hearing. Copy of this order be annexed with the summons, for information and compliance. IO/SHO concerned is directed to ensure the filing of FSL Report by next date of hearing.

IO and MHC(M) be summoned to appear in person, for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 04.03.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
19.12.2024