

FIR No. 86/2024
PS Badarpur
U/s 394/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Gopal & Ors

10.11.2025

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Gopal, Ankit Verma and Aman, Yash Kumar in person.
Sh. S.Y. Jamal, Ld. Counsel for accused Yash Kumar.
Sh. B.P. Pandey Ld. Counsel for accused Aman.
Ms. Sharda Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Gopal.
Sh. Durga Prasad, Ld. Counsel for accused Ankit Verma.
PW- Dr. Juhi Aggarwal absent.
PW7- Ct. Pawan absent.
IO SI Mahesh Chand in person.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

However, no witness present.

PW-7 Ct. Pawan be summoned through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let, CMO AIIMS be served Notice for appointing any other doctor in place of Dr. Juhi be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Let, Ct. Arjun be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 17.12.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
10.11.2025